
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log for April 01 thru 7, 2019 

 

 
 

For Date: 04/01/2019  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

19-23426        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-23428        0045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-23430        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23431        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23432        0058 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23433        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23436        0129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1290] SUBWAY - ELM ST 

 

19-23437        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23438        0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1402] ENVISTA FORENSICS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

19-23442        0244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23443        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23450        0333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 

 

19-23452        0350 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER 

 

19-23453        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-23454        0409 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] BIKE PATH 

 

19-23456        0534 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-23457        0556 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

19-23458        0556 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23474        0820 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-23482        0853 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430238 

 

19-23501        1115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-23516        1158 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Dog Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

19-23522        1226 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-23567        1537 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOUSE OF THE FERRET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23578        1620 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTHBOUND MM39.6 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-23588        1644 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-23591        1648 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-23595        1659 HOUSE CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-23598        1705 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-23600        1711 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-23610        1736 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-23616        1753 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-30-AC 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-57-AR 

           Summons:    ZOOLECK, MICHAEL JAMES      

           Address:    181 COUNTY ST   LAKEVILLE, MA 

           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE 

                       OPERATING TO ENDANGER 

         Refer To Arrest:    19WHA-7-AR 

            Arrest:    ZOOLECK, MICHAEL JAMES      

           Address:    181 COUNTY ST   LAKEVILLE, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

19-23634        1954 ARTICLES LOST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-23660        2336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 



 

19-23661        2353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-23666        2355 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 04/02/2019  -  Tuesday  
 

19-23664        0001 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23671        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-23682        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-23684        0114 MISCELLANEOUS Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEHIND EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-23683        0116 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23686        0138 ADMINISTRATIVE Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-23688        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23689        0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23691        0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-23692        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23694        0216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23697        0225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-23702        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-23703        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-23704        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEIGHBORS STORE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-23705        0333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-23707        0422 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-23710        0511 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 



 

19-23716        0608 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-23724        0730 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-23746        1026 911 CALL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23749        1055 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-23787        1333 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-23788        1338 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA8904] CIRCLE K/IRVING GAS STATION - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-23793        1404 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23800        1421 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-23804        1446 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] TOWN WIDE 

 

19-23816        1536 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924209 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-58-AR 

           Summons:    PETERS, JUDY L      

           Address:    216 NORTH MAIN ST   S DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

 

19-23828        1628 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-23838        1708 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2140] PIONEER VALLEY SAAB & VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23871        2030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-23872        2039 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-23874        2051 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

19-23892        2319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-23894        2328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23895        2330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23897        2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 



 

For Date: 04/03/2019  -  Wednesday  
 

19-23900        0000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23901        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23902        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23903        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-23904        0038 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

19-23905        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-23906        0128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23907        0200 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-23908        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23909        0253 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-23910        0301 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-23911        0315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

19-23913        0438 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-23914        0446 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

19-23917        0524 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-23919        0555 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

19-23920        0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-23923        0628 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23936        0817 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-23942        0825 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 



19-23944        0853 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-24034        0930 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-23955        0950 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23958        1010 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SDFD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23966        1037 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23981        1111 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23988        1126 911 MIS DIAL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-23990        1132 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23992        1140 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23994        1147 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-23997        1153 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24031        1321 FOUND WALLET No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

19-24032        1328 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6102] TWO FEATHERS RESTORATIONS & DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24050        1430 LOST Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-24064        1518 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-24058        1539 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-24061        1545 Civil Issue Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6102] TWO FEATHERS RESTORATIONS & DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24063        1615 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-24071        1651 911 HANG UP Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-24082        1737 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-24091        1810 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 



19-24095        1840 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24096        1853 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24097        1904 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-24101        1926 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-24107        1946 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-24113        2022 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24124        2119 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24131        2156 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

 

For Date: 04/04/2019  -  Thursday  
 

19-24170        0004 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24171        0009 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-24175        0015 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-24179        0021 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24184        0030 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION CRIMINAL APPLICATION   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-59-AR 

           Summons:    TURNER, IAN MICHAEL      

           Address:    48 HARRISON AVE   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

19-24187        0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24189        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24190        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24191        0124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

19-24193        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

19-24195        0138 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

19-24196        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4064] OLD STATION ANTIQUE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24197        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] OLD DEERFIELD 

 

19-24200        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-24202        0336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-24203        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-24204        0404 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N MAIN ST 

 

19-24212        0615 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-24213        0623 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24215        0639 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924396 

 

19-24233        0738 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-24237        0813 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-24253        0910 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-24266        0938 SERVICE CALL Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-24267        0950 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-24270        0957 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-24276        1011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-24282        1025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24286        1053 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-24310        1232 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

19-24322        1312 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 



19-24327        1315 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-24344        1428 DISTURBANCE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-65-OF 

 

19-24346        1445 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-24357        1550 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

19-24384        1736 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROD AND GUN CLUB - MATHEWS RD 

 

19-24398        1905 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24411        2000 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24419        2014 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24432        2121 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24435        2128 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24438        2136 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24450        2313 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-24451        2327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-24452        2330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

19-24453        2333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24454        2338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24457        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24458        2357 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 04/05/2019  -  Friday  
 

19-24460        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24471        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 



 

19-24475        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-24484        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-24486        0134 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24494        0254 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-24497        0335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24498        0336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24502        0510 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24503        0540 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24504        0547 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KULAKOSKI FARM STAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24508        0609 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-24509        0629 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-24514        0732 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-24561        1022 911 CALL - CELL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-24596        1200 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-24590        1237 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] MM 32.8 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-24602        1353 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-24614        1421 MISCELLANEOUS No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-24633        1500 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [OUT] NORTHAMPTON TIRE - KINGST. 

 

19-24696        1510 HARASSMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

19-24644        1639 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-24652        1706 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 



 

19-24653        1708 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924562 

 

19-24657        1720 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924563 

 

19-24667        1745 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAVAGES FARM STAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24670        1755 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-24673        1805 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-24677        1818 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-24682        1851 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

19-24685        1915 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-24706        2027 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 

 

19-24713        2036 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24717        2058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24722        2106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24724        2111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

19-24739        2145 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24733        2151 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-24751        2229 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-24759        2250 DISABLED MV Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-24762        2257 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-24764        2300 ATTEMPTED B&E FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-60-AR 

            Arrest:    LYONS, CAMERON M      

           Address:    6 MOUNTAIN RD   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    DISTURBING THE PEACE 



                       RESIST ARREST 

                       B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR MISDEMEANOR 

                       TRESPASS 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-61-AR 

           Summons:    LYONS, CAMERON M      

           Address:    6 MOUNTAIN RD   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    INDECENT A&B ON PERSON 14 OR OVER 

                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER 

                       A&B ON AMBULANCE PERSONNEL 

                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

 

 

For Date: 04/06/2019  -  Saturday  
 

19-24802        0213 OPEN DOOR Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONSTRUCTION AREA - OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-24805        0414 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24808        0420 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24811        0421 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24813        0422 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4064] OLD STATION ANTIQUE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24815        0424 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24816        0426 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24817        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24818        0429 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24819        0432 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-24830        0709 ARREST Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [GRF BFMC] BAYSTATE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER - HIGH ST 

 

19-24840        0827 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/HESS CENTER - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-24860        0928 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEMENT SCHOOL BOYS DORM - OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-24864        0938 FRAUD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-24881        1028 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-24885        1040 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 

 

19-24914        1139 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924351 

 

19-24950        1357 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-24969        1545 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-24976        1617 PAPERWORK SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-24977        1627 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-24979        1630 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-24981        1639 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-24982        1639 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-24986        1659 TRAFFIC HAZARD TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 SB IAO 39.4 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

19-24992        1711 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-25010        1803 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-25025        1839 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-25028        1842 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-25031        1903 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-25034        1910 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-25037        1921 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-25039        1932 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN TO SUNDERLAND - SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430184 

 

19-25047        1950 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25049        1957 FRAUD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

19-25069        2044 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-25071        2055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 



 

19-25075        2114 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 

 

19-25095        2247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

19-25099        2325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 04/07/2019  -  Sunday  
 

19-25106        0001 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-25110        0024 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-25111        0028 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-25112        0029 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-25114        0030 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-25119        0106 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25124        0146 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-25128        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-25129        0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-25130        0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - STILLWATER 

(2-131) RD 

 

19-25135        0329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

19-25136        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

19-25140        0425 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25141        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25142        0431 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25143        0500 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-25144        0545 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-25145        0556 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-25146        0559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-25148        0635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25149        0646 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

19-25159        0807 POWER OUTAGE/FAILURE Transferred/Ref to Utility  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-25164        0828 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-25179        0935 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7059] DEERFIELD VALLEY RE-FAB INC - NORTH ST 

 

19-25183        0948 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-25234        1323 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-25251        1422 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

19-25252        1426 ILLEGAL DUMPING Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH END - RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-66-OF 

 

19-25259        1457 911 HANG UP No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWER SITE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25263        1513 ABANDONED 911 CALL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-25279        1602 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-67-OF 

 

19-25277        1612 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

19-25301        1741 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF RED ROOF - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25339        1934 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25345        1950 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-25356        2014 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-25373        2115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 



 

19-25403        2248 911 MIS DIAL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] E SECTOR - N MAIN ST 

 

19-25410        2340 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

19-25411        2340 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-25412        2342 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

 


